
SCHOOL TIMETABLE CENTRAL COAST REGION

MacKillop College - Warnervale
Timetable effective from Monday 24 April 2023

Amended 24/03/2023                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

2111  - 7:01 AM Ravensdale

Yarramalong Valley

Wyong Creek

Alison

Departs 362 Ravensdale Rd via Ravensdale Rd (L)Yarramalong Rd to Brush Creek 

Rd (7:10am), continues Yarramalong Rd to Leewood Cl (7:20am), continues 

Yarramalong Rd to Boyds Ln (7:34am), continues Yarramalong Rd, Alison Rd to 

opposite Milk Factory (7:45am), continues Alison Rd, Anzac Av (R)Pacific Hwy to 

Wyong Station (7:53am), continues Church St, Margaret St (L)Alison Rd to Wyong 

High School (8:03am).

TRANSFER TO COASTAL LINER SCHOOL BUS

- 98 7:03 AM Chain Valley Bay 

Kingfisher Shores

Doyalson

Blue Haven

LAST PICK UP LADY LAUREL DR & COLORADO DR

Departs Houston Av & Kariola St via Houston Av (R)Findlay Av (R)Kariola St 

(L)Houston Av (R)Chain Valley Bay Rd (R)Mulloway Rd (L)Trevally Av (7:10am) 

(R)Tragalin Dr (R)Mulloway Rd (R)Chain Valley Bay Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Tall 

Timbers Rd (R)Lakeshore Av (7:23am), Karoola Av (L)Tall Timbers Rd (L)Scaysbrook 

Av (L)Ivy Av (7:26am) (R)Lloyd Av (R)Elabana Av (R)Scaybrook Av (L)Tall Timbers 

Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Roper Rd (L)McKellar Bvd (L)Kawana Av 

(R)Lady Laurel Dr to Colorado Dr then to School.

- 97 7:05 AM Wyee

Wyee Point

Mannering Park

Doyalson

San Remo

Charmhaven

Lake Haven

Departs Wyee Train Station via Wyee Rd (R)Ruttleys Rd (L)Government Rd (L)High 

St (7:15am) (R)Bath St (R)Bay St (R)Government Rd (L)Ruttleys Rd (L)Vales Rd 

(L)Greenway Av (7:24am) (R)Macquarie Av (R)Waverley Rd (R)Vales Rd (L)Spencer 

Rd (R)Griffith St (R)Catherine St (L)Vales Rd (L)Ruttleys Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (7:35am) 

(L)Goorama Av (R)Brava Av (L)Into Northlakes High School (7:41am), turns around & 

returns Brava Av (L)Goorama Av (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Lake Haven Dr (L)Goobarabah Av 

(L)Into Lake Haven Shops (7:49am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 2127

2192 - 7:05 AM Swansea

Caves Beach

Cams Wharf

Nords Wharf

Catherine Hill Bay

Kingfisher Shores

Chain Valley Bay

Doyalson

Departs Swansea (Coles) via Pacific Hwy to Peel St, turns around & returns Pacific 

Hwy (L)Bowman St (L)Civic St (R)Macquarie Grove (R)Rea St (R)Park Av (7:10am), 

Bowman St (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Cams Wharf Rd (L)Crangan Bay Dr (R)Nords Wharf Rd 

(L)Marine Pde (L)Phillip Rd (R)Government Rd (L)Awabakal Dr (7:23am) (L)Pacific 

Hwy (R)Flowers Dr (R)Lindsley St (L)Clarke St (7:31am) (R)Montefiore Pkwy 

(L)Pacific Hwy (R)Tall Timbers Rd to Lakeshore Av (7:55am) (R)Karoola Av (L)Tall 

Timbers Rd (L)Scaysbrook Av (L)Ivy Av (R)Lloyd Av (R)Elabana Av (R)Scaysbrook Av 

(L)Tall Timbers Rd (R)Pacific Hwy, Doyalson Link Rd, M1 Motorway (L)Sparks Rd Off 

Ramp (L)Sparks Rd (R)Albert Warner Dr to Lakes Grammar (8:21am), returns Albert 

Warner Dr (R)Sparks Rd (L)Mary Mackillop Dr (L)Tenison Woods Cl to School.

- 90 7:15 AM Toukley

Budgewoi

Halekulani

Buff Point

LAST PICK UP NARAMBI RD & ELOUERA AV

Departs Main Rd & Elden Rd via Main Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy to Ourringo St 

(7:23am), continues Central Coast Hwy (R)Noela Pl (L)Natuna Av (R)Sunrise Av 

(L)Lilo Av (L)Woolana Av (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Narambi Rd to Elouera Av 

(7:34am) then to Lake Haven Shops (8:03am).

TRANSFER TO COASTAL LINER BUS SERVICES

2113 - 7:18 AM Summerland Point

Gwandalan

Bruce Cr (Wallarah)

Departs Yeramba Rd & Summerland Rd via Yeramba Rd (R)Illawong Rd (L)Warrina 

Av (L)Muraban Rd (R)Indra Av (R)Kullaroo Rd (L)Cams Bvd (L)Ginganup Rd 

(R)Government Rd (R)Summerland Rd (L)Kanangra Dr (R)Orana Rd (7:32am) 

(R)Winbin Cr (L)Gamban Rd (R)Parraweena Rd (L)Kanangra Dr (R)Pacific Hwy to 

Ruttleys Rd (7:48am), continues Pacific Hwy, Link Rd, M1 Motorway (L)Sparks Rd 

(L)Bruce Cr (8:03am) (R)Bruce Cr via anti-clockwise direction (L)Bruce Cr (R)Sparks 

Rd (L)Albert Warner Dr to Lakes Grammar (8:13am), turns around & returns Albert 

Warner Dr (R)Sparks Rd (L)Mary Mackillop Dr to School.

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 4



- 92 7:36 AM Budgewoi

Norah Head

Noraville

LAST PICK UP EVANS RD & MAIN RD

Departs Central Coast Hwy & Ourringo St via Central Coast Hwy (L)Bungary St 

(7:42am) (R)Denison St (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Oleander St (R)Brisbane St 

(L)Ocean Pde (R)Evans Rd, then to Lake Haven Shops (8:04am).

TRANSFER TO COASTAL LINER  BUS 

2188 - 7:37 AM Chain Valley Bay 

North

Lake Munmorah

Departs Houston Av & Kariola St via Houston Av (R)Findlay Av (R)Kariola St 

(L)Houston Av (R)Chain Valley Bay Rd (R)Mulloway Rd (7:43am) (L)Trevally Av 

(R)Teragalin Dr (R)Mulloway Rd (R)Chain Valley Bay Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Carters 

Rd to Lake Munmorah High School (7:50am) then St Brigid's Catholic College 

(7:53am), returns Carter Rd to St Brendan's Primary School (7:56am), continues 

Carters Rd, Elizabeth Bay Dr (R)Rosemount Av (R)Terence Av, Anita Av (R)Boronia 

Rd (8:05am) (L)Pacific Hwy, Doyalson Link Rd (L)Onto M1 Motorway (L)Warnervale 

Interchange Off Ramp (L)Sparks Rd (R)Albert Warner Dr to Lakes Grammar 

(8:29am), returns Albert Warner Dr (R)Sparks Rd (L)Mary Mackillop Dr to School. 

2149 - 7:39 AM Lake Munmorah

Doyalson

Blue Haven

San Remo

Charmhaven

Lake Haven

Departs Elizabeth Bay Dr & Pacific Hwy via Carter Rd, Elizabeth Bay Dr (R)Acacia Av 

(R)Boronia Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Wentworth Av (7:47am) (R)Denman St (R)Barton Rd 

(L)Wentworth Av (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Roper Rd to Land Haven Av (7:52am), continues 

Roper Rd (L)Colorado Dr to opposite Blue Haven Public School (8:00am), continues 

Colorado Dr (R)Bokhara Av, Goorama Av to Northlakes Public School (8:04am) 

(R)Brava Av to Northlakes High School (8:06am), returns Brava Av (L)Goorama Av 

(L)Pacific Hwy (L)Awaba Av (8:12am) (R)Panorama Av (R)Moala Pde (L)Pacific Hwy 

(R)Sparks Rd (R)Mary Mackillop Dr to School.

- 81 7:41 AM Wyong

Wadalba

Wyongah

Kanwal

Gorokan

Lake Haven

Departs Wyong Station via (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Over Bridge (R)Howarth St (L)Warner 

Av (L)Pollock Av (R)Johns Rd, Murrawal Rd (L)Kilpa Rd (7:53am) (R)Wahroonga Rd 

(L)Swan St (R)Craigie Av (L)Stelling Av (L)Stanley St (R)Kaye Av (R)Minnamurra Rd 

(L)Marks Rd (L)Howelston Rd (8:02am) (L)Wallarah Rd (R)Lake Haven Dr 

(R)Goobarabah Av (L)Into Lake Haven Shops (8:12am). Then continues as Route 

78 to School. 

- 79 7:46 AM Wyong

Watanobbi    

Wadalba

Hamlyn Terrace

Departs Wyong Station via (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Cutler Dr (L)Casey Dr (R)De Lisle Dr, 

Guardian Rd (R)Brittania Dr (7:53am), Pacific Hwy (L)Minnesota Rd (R)Fairmont Bvd 

(L)Louisiana Rd (L)Warnervale Rd to Ebony Dr (8:02am), continues Warnervale Rd, 

Albert Warner Dr to Lakes Grammar (8:08am), continues Albert Warner Dr, 

Warnervale Rd (L)Minnesota Rd, Mary Mackillop Dr to School.

2169 - 7:51 AM Buff Point

San Remo

LAST PICK UP GOORAMA AV & EMU DR

Departs Narambi Rd & Nacooma Rd via Narambi Rd (R)Buff Point Av (R)Girraween St 

(L)Central Coast Hwy (L)Wills Rd (L)Richardson Rd (R)Goorama Av to Emu Dr, then 

to School.

2125 - 7:54 AM Norah Head

The Avenues

Toukley

Gorokan

LAST PICK UP WALLARAH RD & DUDLEY ST

Departs Bungary Rd & Park St via Bungary Rd (R)Mitchell St (L)Soldiers Point Dr 

(L)Maitland St (R)Bungary Rd (R)Victoria St (R)Soldiers Point Dr (L)Bungary Rd 

(L)Denison St (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Oleander St (R)Brisbane St (L)Main Rd 

(R)Fravent St (L)Seventh Av (L)Leonard Av (L)First Av (R)Norman St (R)Main Rd, 

Wallarah Rd to Dudley St, then to School. 

2127 - 8:06 AM Lake Haven Departs Lake Haven Shops via (R)Goobarabah Av (L)Lake Haven Dr (R)Wallarah Rd, 

Sparks Rd (R)Mary Mackillop Dr to School.

- 78 8:14 AM Lake Haven

Woongarrah

Departs Lake Haven Shops via (R)Goobarabah Av (R)Lake Haven Dr, Chelmsford Rd 

(L)Arizona Rd (R)Mataram Rd (L)Mountain View Dr (R)Sparks Rd (R)Mary Mackillop 

Dr to School.

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

2710 - 3:28 PM Bruce Cr (Wallarah)

Chain Valley Bay 

South

Summerland Point

Gwandalan

Catherine Hill Bay

Nords Wharf

Cams Wharf

Swansea

DOES NOT SET DOWN BETWEEN SPARKS RD AFTER BRUCE CR AND PACIFIC 

HWY AT TALL TIMBERS RD 

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr, then to Bruce Cr (3:40pm) (R)Bruce Cr via anti-

clockwise direction (L)Bruce Cr (R)Sparks Rd, then to Pacific Hwy at Tall Timbers Rd, 

continues (L)Tall Timbers Rd (R)Lakeshore Av (4:06pm) (R)Karoola Av (L)Tall 

Timbers Rd (L)Scaysbrook Av (L)Ivy Av (R)Llyod Av (R)Elabana Av (R)Scaysbrook Av 

(L)Tall Timbers Rd (4:17pm) (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Kanangra Dr (L)Summerland Rd 

(L)Yeramba Rd (R)Cams Bvd (L)Ginganup Rd (R)Government Rd, Summerland Rd 

(L)Kanangra Dr (R)Orana Rd to Murraba Cres (4:37pm), continues Orana Rd 

(R)Winbin Cr (L)Gamban Rd (R)Parraweena Rd (L)Kanangra Dr (L)Pacific Hwy 

(R)Montefiore Pkwy (L)Clarke St (R)Lindsley St (4:53pm) (L)Flowers Dr (L)Pacific 

Hwy (R)Awabakal Dr (R)Government Rd (5:03pm) (L)Phillip Rd (R)Marine Pd 

(R)Nords Wharf Rd (L)Crangan Bay Dr (R)Cams Wharf Rd (L)Pacific Hwy to Swansea 

Coles (5:16pm), continues Pacific Hwy to Peel St, turns around & returns Pacific Hwy 

(L)Bowman St (L)Caldwell St (R)Macquarie Gr (R)Rea St to Park Av (5:22pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 4



- 79 3:28 PM Hamlyn Terrace

Wadalba

Watanobbi

Wyong

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr, Minnesota Rd (R)Warnervale Rd, Albert 

Warner into Lakes Grammar Junior School (3:37pm) then to Senior School (3:39pm), 

returns Albert Warner Dr, Warnervale Rd to Ebony Dr (3:44pm) continues Warnervale 

Rd (R)Louisiana Rd (R)Fairmont Bvd (L)Minnesota Rd (R)Pacific Hwy to Figtree Bvd 

(3:49pm), continues Pacific Hwy (R)Brittania Dr (L)Guardian Rd (3:56pm), De Lisle Dr 

(L)Casey Dr (R)Cutler Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Into Wyong Station (4:08pm).

2698 - 3:30 PM Lake Haven

Gorokan

Kanwal

Wyongah

Wadalba

Wyong

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr (L)Sparks Rd, Wallarah Rd (L)Lake Haven Dr 

(R)Goobarabah Av (L)Into Lake Haven Shops (3:42pm). Then continues as Route 

81 via (R)Goobarabah Av (L)Lake Haven Dr (L)Wallarah Rd (R)Howelston Rd 

(R)Marks Rd (3:56pm) (R)Minnamurra Rd (L)Kaye Av (L)Stanley St (R)Stelling Av 

(R)Craigie Av (L)Swan St (R)Wahroonga Rd (L)Kilpa Rd (R)Murrawal Rd, Johns Rd 

(L)Pollock Av (4:12pm) (R)Warner Av (R)Howarth St (L)Over Rail Bridge (L)Pacific 

Hwy (L)Into Wyong Station (4:21pm).

2651 - 3:34 PM Noraville

Norah Head

FIRST SET DOWN CROSSINGHAM RD & EVANS RD 

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr then to Crossingham Rd & Evans Rd, continues 

Evans Rd (L)Ocean Pde (R)Brisbane St (L)Oleander St (R)Central Coast Hwy 

(L)Denison St (R)Bungary Rd (R)Victoria St (R)Soldiers Point Dr (L)Bungary Rd 

(R)Central Coast Hwy to opposite Lakes Surf Club (4:06pm).

2668 - 3:36 PM Lake Haven Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr (L)Sparks Rd, Wallarah Rd (L)Lake Haven Dr 

(R)Goobarabah Av (L)Into Lake Haven Shops (3:49pm). 

2719 - 3:38 PM Doyalson

Lake Munmorah

Chain Valley Bay

FIRST SET DOWN PACIFIC HWY & CENTRAL COAST HWY

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr then to Pacific Hwy & Central Coast Hwy, 

continues Pacific Hwy (R)Boronia Rd (3:56pm) (L)Anita Av (R)Terence Av 

(L)Rosemount Av (L)Elizabeth Bay Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Chain Valley Bay Rd 

(L)Mulloway Rd (L)Trevally Av (R)Teragalin Dr (R)Mulloway Rd (L)Chain Valley Bay 

Rd (L)Houston Av (R)Findlay Av to Kariola St (4:16pm).

2711 - 3:42 PM Halekulani

Budgewoi

FIRST SET DOWN CENTRAL COAST HWY & SCENIC CIR

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr then to Central Coast Hwy & Scenic Cir, 

continues Central Coast Hwy (L)Woolana Av (R)Lilo Av (R)Sunrise Av (L)Natuna Av 

(R)Noela Pl (L)Central Coast Hwy to Ourringo St (4:14pm). 

2642  - 3:44 PM Wyong Creek

Yarramalong

Ravensdale

CATCH COASTAL LINER SERVICE FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT WYONG 

CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Departs Wyong Christian Community School via (R)Alison Rd, Yarramalong Rd to 

Lauffs Ln (3:58pm), continues Yarramalong Rd to Stinsons Ln (4:14pm), continues 

Yarramalong Rd, Ravensdale Rd to 362 Ravensdale Rd (4:29pm). 

2704 - 3:45 PM Gorokan

Lake Haven

Blue Haven

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr (L)Sparks Rd, Wallarah Rd (L)Dudley St 

(L)Goobarabah Av (R)Lake Haven Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Roper Rd (R)Colorado Dr 

(R)Bokhara Av  to Pacific Hwy (4:17pm).

2692 - 3:45 PM Gorokan

The Avenues

Toukley

FIRST SET DOWN WALLARAH RD & DUDLEY ST 

Departs School, then to Wallarah Rd & Dudley St, continues Wallarah Rd, Main Rd 

(L)Norman St (L)First Av (R)Leonard Av (R)Seventh Av (R)Fravent St (L)Main Rd to 

Central Coast Hwy (4:07pm). 

2678  - 3:45 PM Buff Point FIRST SET DOWN CENTRAL COAST HWY & GIRRAWEEN ST

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr, then to Central Coast Hwy & Girraween St, 

continues Central Coast Hwy (R)Girraween St (L)Buff Point Av (L)Narambi Rd to 

Nacooma Rd (4:06pm).

2715 - 3:48 PM Charmhaven

San Remo

FIRST SET DOWN PACFIC HWY & MOALA PDE 

Departs School  then direct to Pacific Hwy & Moala Pde, continues Pacific Hwy 

(R)Moala Pde (L)Panorama Av (L)Awaba Av (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Goorama Av 

(L)Richardson Rd (R)Wills Rd to Central Coast Hwy (4:13pm).

2650 - 3:50 PM Charmhaven

Doyalson

Lake Munmorah

Departs School via Mary Mackillop Dr (L)Sparks Rd (L)Pacific Hwy to Ruttleys Rd 

(4:08pm), continues Pacific Hwy (R)Boronia Rd (L)Anita Av, Terence Av 

(L)Rosemount Av (L)Elizabeth Bay Dr to Acacia Av (4:24pm). 

- 82 3:51 PM Lake Haven

Gorokan

Kanwal

Wyongah

Tuggerawong

Rocky Point

Tacoma

Wyong

CATCH BUS 2668 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT LAKE HAVEN SHOPS

Departs Lake Haven Shops via (L)Goobarabah Av (R)Gorokan Dr (L)Lake Haven Dr 

(R)Wallarah Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Louisiana Rd, Wahroonga Rd to Glenmere Village 

(4:02pm), continues Wahroonga Rd (R)Tuggerawong Rd, Wolseley Av (4:14pm), 

McDonagh Rd, Boyce Av, Warner Av (R)Howarth St (L)Over Bridge (L)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Into Wyong Station (4:24pm).

- 98 4:03 PM Charmhaven

Blue Haven

Doyalson

Chain Valley Bay 

South

Chain Valley Bay 

North

CATCH BUS 2668 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT LAKE HAVEN SHOPS

Departs Lake Haven Shops via (R)Goobarabah Av (R)Lake Haven Dr (R)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Bokhara Av (L)Colorado Dr (L)Lady Laurel Dr (L)Kawana Av (R)McKellar Bvd 

(R)Roper Rd (4:18pm) (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Tall Timbers Rd (R)Scaysbrook Av (L)Ivy Av 

(R)Lloyd Av (R)Elabana Av (R)Scaysbrook Av (R)Tall Timbers Rd (R)Lakeshore Av 

(4:33pm) (R)Karoola Av (L)Tall Timbers Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Chain Valley Bay Rd 

(L)Mulloway Rd (L)Trevally Av (R)Teraglin Dr (R)Mulloway Rd (L)Chain Valley Bay Rd 

(L)Houston Av (R)Findlay Av (R)Kariola St (L)Houston Av (4:47pm) to Chain Valley 

Bay Rd.

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 4



- 97 4:05 PM Lake Haven

Charmhaven

Doyalson

Wyee Station

Wyee Point

Mannering Park

CATCH BUS 2668 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT LAKE HAVEN SHOPS

Departs Lake Haven Shops via (R)Goobarabah Av (R)Lake Haven Dr (R)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Wyee Rd to Wyee Station (4:19pm), continues Wyee Rd (R)Ruttleys Rd 

(L)Government Rd (L)High St (4:29pm) (R)Bath St (R)Bay St (R)Government Rd 

(L)Ruttleys Rd (L)Vales Rd (L)Greenway Av (R)Macquarie Rd (R)Waverley Rd 

(R)Vales Rd (L)Spencer Rd (R)Griffith St (R)Catherine St (L)Vales Rd (L)Ruttleys Rd 

to Pacific Hwy (4:47pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 4 of 4


